FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

JIAN ROAD, QINXIYANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, FUAN, FUJIAN 355000, China

Date: 2023-06-13

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing

FCC ID: 2ASBG-YH-9705L

FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Infinite Creative Enterprises, Inc** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC
ID. **FUJIAN YIHE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. **Infinite Creative Enterprises, Inc** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Infinite Creative Enterprises, Inc

FRN: 0033540683

Address: 72 Stard Road Seabrook, NH 3874, United States

Contact Person: David Figler

Tel.: (603) 910-5207

Email: dfigler@infinitymassagechairs.com

Sincerely,

| Signed on behalf of FUJIAN YIHE | Signed on behalf of |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. | Infinite Creative Enterprises, Inc |
| MAN 240 | 01-25 |
| Name: YUAN RAO | Name: David Figler |
| | |
| Title: SALES MANAGER | Title: EVP |
| | |
| Date: 2023-06-13 | Date: 2023-06-13 |
| | |